
BEVERAGES

ESPRESSO / RISTRETTO    
CORTADO / SHORT MACCHIATO   
CAPPUCCINO / LATTE / FLAT WHITE  
LONG MACCHIATO    
CAFÉ VIENNA    
AFFOGATO    
MOCHA      MOCHA      
MATCHA    
HOT CHOCOLATE     
CHAI LATTE      
Extra shot     
Almond milk      
Oat milk     
Soy milk       Soy milk       
Lactose free    
BREWED HOT TEA FROM TEA DROP    
English break fast 
Earl grey 
Chamomile 
Lemongrass & ginger 
GreenGreen

Regular

$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00

1/5 Leake St, Essendon VIC 3040
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$4.00
$4.00 
$4.50
$4.50
$5.00 
$5.50
$4.50 $4.50 
$5.50 
$5.00 
$5.00

$5.00  

  

SMOOTHIES
PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTHIES
Rolled oats, banana, peanut butter, oat milk, 
cinnamon, ice cubes

GREEN SPIRULINA SMOOTHIES    
Avocado, baby spinach, spirulina powder, 
fresh lime juice, mint, apple juice, honey 

COCONUT AND BANANA SMOOTHIES    COCONUT AND BANANA SMOOTHIES    
Coconut yogurt, almond milk, banana, fresh ginger, 
oats, ground turmeric, honey, lemon Juice 

SUPER BERRY SMOOTHIES   
Mixed berry, strawberry yogurt, milk, quick oats, honey

$12.90

$13.90

$12.90

$12.90

03 9379 6593

Monday to Sunday
7:00AM To 5:00PM

ICED
$8.00
$7.50 
$7.50 
$7.50 

  

Iced Latte       
Iced Coffee Served W Ice-cream And Cream  
Iced Chocolate Served W Ice-cream And Cream   
Iced Mocha Served W Ice-cream And Cream

CHOCOLATE   
STRAWBERRY    
CARAMEL     
VANILLA    
NUTELLA    
BISCOFF     
Kids $6.00 | Thick $2.00Kids $6.00 | Thick $2.00

$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00
$8.00

  

MILKSHAKES

SOFT DRINKS
COCA-COLA       
COCA-COLA NO SUGAR     
COCA-COLA DIET     
RED BULL ENERGY (250ML)    
SAN PELLEGRINO SPARKLING WATER (250ML)  
ACQUA PANNA STILL WATER (250ML)   
SAN PELLEGRINO ARANCIATA ROSSA    SAN PELLEGRINO ARANCIATA ROSSA    
SAN PELLEGRINO CHINOTTO     
SAN PELLEGRINO LIMONATA    
SAN BITTER ROSSA 

$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$6.50
$4.50
$4.00
$5.00$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$4.50

  

FRESH JUICES

$9.50 
$9.50 
$9.50 

  

BASE
 APPLE
 ORANGE
 WATERMELON
ADD ON: - CELERY / BEETROOT / CARROT / GINGER (ANY THREE) 

We kindly request no item substitutes during peak service
times and no split bills
Weekend surcharge 10%

Public holiday surcharge 15%
Note: Not all ingredients are listed on the menu, please advise
of any dietary requirements or allergies before ordering.
GFO (Gluten free option) VEO (Vegetarian option)GFO (Gluten free option) VEO (Vegetarian option)

www.maxscorneressendon.com.au

maxsessendon@outlook.com @max'scorner



FRENCH TOAST 
ROCKY ROAD FRENCH TOAST    
Whipped mascarpone, chocolate soil, marshmallows, 
chocolate sauce w fresh strawberries & mixed nuts 

CRÈME BRULÉE       
 French Toast, Vanilla Custard, brulée banana, Fresh fruits 
W Granola

$24.90

$24.90

BIG BOWL

LUNCH

PORRIDGE       
Overnight soaked steel cut oats w coconut milk, granola seasonal 
fruits, honey w cinnamon 

HOUSE GRANOLA     
House made granola with pandan panna cotta, sushi banana, 
seasonal fruits and mix seeds 

ACAI BOWL      
Brazilian acai infused with coconut milk, granola, 
panna cotta w fresh fruits 

MANGO SMOOTHIE BOWL    
Topped with house made granola, fresh fruits and chia seeds 

$16.90

$21.90

$23.90

$22.90 

 SALADS
VIETNAMESE SALAD    
Vermicelli noodles, asian herbs, snow pea shoots, fried shallots, nam jim
 Add Protein:- beef / chicken $7.00

PUMPKIN AND SPINACH SALAD    
Roasted pumpkin, baby spinach, walnuts, fetta W lemon vinaigrette 
dressing (VE, GFO) 

SIDES 
FRIES SERVED WITH TOMATO SAUCE      
HASHTAG FRIES SERVED WITH TOMATO SAUCE 
CHEESY FRIES (ADD:- HASHTAG INSTEAD $2.00) 
Served with Cheesy Sauce 

LOADED FRIES (ADD:- HASHTAG INSTEAD $2.00) 
Served with BBQ Sauce, Bacon and Cheese Sauce 

BURGERS(Served with Chips) 
MAX'S CLASSIC BACON     
Beef Patty, double cheese, lettuce, tomato, pickle, chipotle mayo on 
brioche bun 

CLASSIC CHEESE BURGER   
Beef patty, double cheese, tomato ketchup on brioche bun 

DOUBLE CHEESE BURGER    
 Double beef patty, double cheese, onion, pickle, tomato ketchup, yellow  Double beef patty, double cheese, onion, pickle, tomato ketchup, yellow 
mustard on brioche bun 

SOUTHERN FRIED BURGER  
Southern fried chicken, chipotle mayo, lettuce, double bacon, double 
cheese on brioche bun 

VEG OUT BURGER   
Veggie patty, lettuce, pickle, avocado, tomato, double cheese,
tomustard on brioche buntomustard on brioche bun

SOMETHING FOR THE KIDS 
(Kids only 12 & Under) 
SCRAMBLED EGGS ON TOAST  
KIDS PANCAKE W MAPLE SYRUP 
& VANILLA ICE CREAM      
CHICKEN NUGGETS W CHIPS 
CHEESE TOASTIES    

SOMETHING TO ADD
AVOCADO    
SMOKED SALMON   
HOMEMADE HASH    
GRILLED CHICKEN  
MUSHROOM    
EXTRA BACON    
ROAST TOMATO    ROAST TOMATO    

$5.00 
$7.00 
$5.00 
$7.00 
$5.50 
$5.50 
$4.50 $4.50 

$3.00 
$4.50
$3.00 
$6.00 
$3.00 
$4.00 
$3.00$3.00

EXTRA EGG   
WILTED SPINACH   
EXTRA BREAD   
HALLOUMI  
HOLLANDAISE    
FETA  
GARLIC AIOLI  GARLIC AIOLI  

$9.90 
$11.90 

$10.90 
$7.90

$16.90

$16.90

$22.90 

$16.90 

$25.90

$22.90 

$19.90

$10.00 
$11.90 
$12.90 

$14.90 

TOAST W PRESERVES         
(Peanut butter, strawberry jam/vegemite)(GFO) 

EGGS ON TOAST      
Your choice of free-range eggs (poached, fried or scrambled) 
on sourdough (GFO) 

EGGS BENNY YOUR WAY     
Smoked bacon, poached egg, house hollandaise, snow peasSmoked bacon, poached egg, house hollandaise, snow peas
tendril on a toasted english muffin (GFO)
Add: salmon $3.00

BREKKY BOWL      
Spiced brown rice, lettcue, black beans, corns, avo, fire roasted salsa, 
corn chips w cashew cream (VE, GF, V)
Add:- poached egg $3.00 

AVO ON TOAST  AVO ON TOAST       
Smashed avocado, cherry tomatoes, feta cheese, red radish, 
pomegranate seeds, poached egg, mix seeds and chimichurri verde 
on sourdough (VO,GFO) 

CHILLI SCRAMBLE EGGS      
Folded eggs with smoked bacon, romesco, crumbed fetta, fresh chili, 
bacon crumb, snow peas tendrils on sourdough

SWEET POTATO AND CORN FRITTERS  SWEET POTATO AND CORN FRITTERS    
Served with grilled halloumi, poached eggs, romesco sauce 
and snow peas tendrils (VO)

MAX'S BENEDICT      
House waffle, southern fry chicken, wilted spinach, poached eggs, 
fried shallots w chipotle hollandaise 

HOUSE OMLETTE      
Smoked bacon, mozzarella cheese on sourdough (GFO) Smoked bacon, mozzarella cheese on sourdough (GFO) 

PALEO PLATE       
Broccolini, green beans, charred asparagus, served with carrot and 
beetroot puree, poached eggs lemon wedge and roasted almond 
flakes (GF, VO)

CHEESY KRANSKY     
Halloumi cheese, grilled tomato, romesco sauce, house made hash Halloumi cheese, grilled tomato, romesco sauce, house made hash 
brown, poached eggs, bacon crumbs and house hollandaise on 
sourdough 

MAX'S BIG BREAKFAST    
Choice of eggs, smoked bacon, roast herbed tomato, sauté mushroom, house 
made hash brown, baked beans, beef sausage, wilted spinach on sourdough 

CHILI CRAB OMLETTE      
Crab meat, cherry tomato and chili oil served on sourdough Crab meat, cherry tomato and chili oil served on sourdough 

CANADIAN PANCAKES     
Fluffy pancakes with 2 fried eggs, crispy bacon, maple syrup wicing 
sugar

BREAKFAST
$9.90

$12.50

$18.90 

$22.90

 $24.50

$23.90

 $22.90

$24.90

$18.90

$22.90

$24.50

$29.90

$24.50

$24.50

HOUSE PANCAKES/WAFFLE
ORIGINAL        
Strawberries, maple syrup W vanilla ice cream 
MIXED BERRY        
Berry coulis, maple syrup W vanilla ice cream 

NUTELLA      
Nutella spread W nutella ice cream 

BISCOFFBISCOFF        
Biscoff syrup, biscoff crumb served w vanilla ice cream 

$18.90

$18.90

$18.90

$18.90

ROLLS AND SANDWICHES
EGG, AVO & HALLOUMI ROLL     
EGG & BACON ROLL      
EGG & BACON SANDWICH     
MAX’ S BREAKFAST ROLL 

CHICKEN AVO      
Chicken breast cooked w creamy garlic white wine sauce, avocado, 
mash w seasonal green veg 

SOUTHERN FRY CHICKEN WINGS   
Choice of smoky barbecue/gochujang sauce, fried shallots, 
sesame seeds, fresh herbs served w side salad

FLASH FRIED LEMON PEPPER CALAMARI   FLASH FRIED LEMON PEPPER CALAMARI   
Green salad, miso dressing, chips, lemon wedge served tarte sauce 

FISH & CHIPS (FISH OF THE DAY)  
Freshly battered and fried served with green salad, miso dressing, 
lemon wedge, tarte sauce 

HOUSE CHICKEN PARMIGIANA 
 Served w green salad, miso dressing and chips 

LINGUINI PASTA      LINGUINI PASTA      
Crab meat, cherry tomato, chili, parsley, olive oil

$15.90
$12.90
$10.90
$17.90

$32.90

$28.90

$24.90

$25.90

$27.90

$29.90

Bacon, fried egg, hash brown, avocado, american cheese, relish & aioli


