BEVERAGES

		ikegulai
ESPRESSO / RISTRETTO		\$4.00
CORTADO / SHORT MACCHIATO		\$4.00
CAPPUCCINO / LATTE / FLAT WHITE		\$4.50
LONG MACCHIATO		\$4.50
CAFÉ VIENNA		\$5.00
AFFOGATO		\$5.50
MOCHA		\$4.50
MATCHA		\$5.50
HOT CHOCOL	ATE	\$5.00
CHAI LATTE		\$5.00
Extra shot	\$1.00	
Almond milk	\$1.00	
Oat milk	\$1.00	
Soy milk Lactose free	\$1.00	
	•	4
	TEA FROM TEA DROP	\$5.00
English break f	ast	
Earl grey		
Chamomile		
Lemongrass &	ginger	
Green		
MILKSH	IAKES	
CHOCOLATE		\$8.00
STRAWBERR	Υ	\$8.00
CARAMEL		•
VANILLA		\$8.00
NUTELLA		\$8.00
BISCOFF		\$8.00
Kids \$6.00 Tl	nick \$2.00	\$8.00
SOFT DI	RINKS	
COCA-COLA		\$5.00
COCA-COLA N	O SUGAR	\$5.00
COCA-COLA D	IET	\$5.00
RED BULL ENE	RGY (250ML)	\$6.50
	INO SPARKLING WATER (250ML)	\$4.50
ACQUA PANNA	A STILL WATER (250ML)	\$4.00
SAN PELLEGR	INO ARANCIATA ROSSA	\$5.00
SAN PELLEGR	INO CHINOTTO	\$5.00
SAN PELLEGRINO LIMONATA		\$5.00
SAN BITTER R	OSSA	\$4.50

ICED

Regular

Iced Latte	\$8.00
Iced Coffee Served W Ice-cream And Cream	\$7.50
Iced Chocolate Served W Ice-cream And Cream	\$7.50
Iced Mocha Served W Ice-cream And Cream	\$7.50

FRESHJUICES

BASE	
APPLE	\$9.50
ODANCE	\$9.50
WATERMELON	\$9.50
ADD ON: - CELERY / BEETROOT / CARROT / GINGER (ANY THREE)	ψ 9. 50

SMOOTHIES

PEANUT BUTTER SMOOTHIES Rolled oats, banana, peanut butter, oat milk, cinnamon, ice cubes	\$12.90
GREEN SPIRULINA SMOOTHIES Avocado, baby spinach, spirulina powder, fresh lime juice, mint, apple juice, honey	\$13.90
COCONUT AND BANANA SMOOTHIES Coconut yogurt, almond milk, banana, fresh ginger, oats, ground turmeric, honey, lemon Juice	\$12.90
SUPER BERRY SMOOTHIES Mixed berry, strawberry yogurt, milk, quick oats, honey	\$12.90



We kindly request no item substitutes during peak service times and no split bills Weekend surcharge 10% Public holiday surcharge 15%

Note: Not all ingredients are listed on the menu, please advise of any dietary requirements or allergies before ordering. GFO (Gluten free option) VEO (Vegetarian option)

maxsessendon@outlook.com * www.maxscorneressendon.com.au



Monday to Sunday 7:00AM To 5:00PM



1/5 Leake St, Essendon VIC 3040

www.maxscorneressendon.com.au

BIG BOWL	
PORRIDGE Overnight soaked steel cut oats w coconut milk, granola seasonal fruits, honey w cinnamon	\$16.90
HOUSE GRANOLA House made granola with pandan panna cotta, sushi banana, seasonal fruits and mix seeds	\$21.90
ACAI BOWL Brazilian acai infused with coconut milk, granola, panna cotta w fresh fruits	\$23.90
MANGO SMOOTHIE BOWL Topped with house made granola, fresh fruits and chia seeds	\$22.90
HOUSE PANCAKES/WAFFLE	
ORIGINAL Strawberries, maple syrup W vanilla ice cream	\$18.90
MIXED BERRY Berry coulis, maple syrup W vanilla ice cream	\$18.90
NUTELLA	\$18.90
Nutella spread W nutella ice cream BISCOFF Biscoff syrup, biscoff crumb served w vanilla ice cream	\$18.90
ROLLS AND SANDWICHES	
EGG, AVO & HALLOUMI ROLL	\$15.90
EGG & BACON ROLL	\$12.90
EGG & BACON SANDWICH MAX' S BREAKFAST ROLL	\$10.90 \$17.90
Bacon, fried egg, hash brown, avocado, american cheese, relish & a	
LUNCH	
CHICKEN AVO Chicken breast cooked w creamy garlic white wine sauce, avocado mash w seasonal green veg	\$32.90 ^{),}
SOUTHERN FRY CHICKEN WINGS Choice of smoky barbecue/gochujang sauce, fried shallots, sesame seeds, fresh herbs served w side salad	\$28.90
FLASH FRIED LEMON PEPPER CALAMARI Green salad, miso dressing, chips, lemon wedge served tarte sauc	\$24.90 e
FISH & CHIPS (FISH OF THE DAY) Freshly battered and fried served with green salad, miso dressing, lemon wedge, tarte sauce	\$25.90
HOUSE CHICKEN PARMIGIANA Served w green salad, miso dressing and chips	\$27.90
LINGUINI PASTA	\$29.90

Crab meat, cherry tomato, chili, parsley, olive oil

W Granola

DREARFASI		
TOAST W PRESERVES (Peanut butter, strawberry ja	am/vegemite)(GFO)	\$9.90
EGGS ON TOAST Your choice of free-range eg on sourdough (GFO)	ggs (poached, fried or scrambled)	\$12.50
EGGS BENNY YOUR WA	g, house hollandaise, snow peas	\$18.90
BREKKY BOWL Spiced brown rice, lettcue, b corn chips w cashew cream Add:- poached egg \$3.00	olack beans, corns, avo, fire roasted salsa, (VE, GF, V)	\$22.90
	omatoes, feta cheese, red radish, ed egg, mix seeds and chimichurri verde	\$24.50
CHILLI SCRAMBLE EGG Folded eggs with smoked be bacon crumb, snow peas ter	acon, romesco, crumbed fetta, fresh chili,	\$23.90
SWEET POTATO AND C Served with grilled halloumi and snow peas tendrils (VO)	, poached eggs, romesco sauce	\$22.90
MAX'S BENEDICT House waffle, southern fry c fried shallots w chipotle hol	chicken, wilted spinach, poached eggs, landaise	\$24.90
HOUSE OMLETTE Smoked bacon, mozzarella o	cheese on sourdough (GFO)	\$18.90
	nred asparagus, served with carrot and gs lemon wedge and roasted almond	\$22.90
	nato, romesco sauce, house made hash n crumbs and house hollandaise on	\$24.50
	r , roast herbed tomato, sauté mushroom, house s, beef sausage, wilted spinach on sourdough	\$29.90
CHILI CRAB OMLETTE Crab meat, cherry tomato ar	nd chili oil served on sourdough	\$24.50
CANADIAN PANCAKES Fluffy pancakes with 2 fried sugar	eggs, crispy bacon, maple syrup wicing	\$24.50
FRENCH TOA	AST	
ROCKY ROAD FRENCH Whipped mascarpone, choc chocolate sauce w fresh str	olate soil, marshmallows,	\$24.90
CRÈME BRULÉE French Toast, Vanilla Custa	ırd, brulée banana, Fresh fruits	\$24.90

SALADS

MUSHROOM

EXTRA BACON

ROAST TOMATO

SALADS	
VIETNAMESE SALAD Vermicelli noodles, asian herbs, snow pea shoots, fried shallots, nam j Add Protein:- beef / chicken \$7.00	\$16.90 jim
PUMPKIN AND SPINACH SALAD Roasted pumpkin, baby spinach, walnuts, fetta W lemon vinaigrette dressing (VE, GFO)	\$16.90
BURGERS (Served with Chips)	
MAX'S CLASSIC BACON Beef Patty, double cheese, lettuce, tomato, pickle, chipotle mayo on brioche bun	\$22.90
CLASSIC CHEESE BURGER Beef patty, double cheese, tomato ketchup on brioche bun	\$16.90
DOUBLE CHEESE BURGER Double beef patty, double cheese, onion, pickle, tomato ketchup, yello mustard on brioche bun	\$25.90 w
SOUTHERN FRIED BURGER Southern fried chicken, chipotle mayo, lettuce, double bacon, double cheese on brioche bun	\$22.90
VEG OUT BURGER Veggie patty, lettuce, pickle, avocado, tomato, double cheese, tomustard on brioche bun	\$19.90
SIDES	
FRIES SERVED WITH TOMATO SAUCE	\$10.00
HASHTAG FRIES SERVED WITH TOMATO SAUCE	\$11.90
CHEESY FRIES (ADD:- HASHTAG INSTEAD \$2.00) Served with Cheesy Sauce	\$12.90
LOADED FRIES (ADD:- HASHTAG INSTEAD \$2.00) Served with BBQ Sauce, Bacon and Cheese Sauce	\$14.90
SOMETHING FOR THE KIDS (Kids only 12 & Under)	
SCRAMBLED EGGS ON TOAST KIDS PANCAKE W MAPLE SYRUP	\$9.90 \$11.90
& VANILLA ICE CREAM CHICKEN NUGGETS W CHIPS CHEESE TOASTIES	\$10.90 \$7.90
SOMETHING TO ADD	
AVOCADO \$5.00 EXTRA EGG	\$3.00
SMOKED SALMON \$7.00 WILTED SPINACH	\$4.50
HOMEMADE HASH \$5.00 EXTRA BREAD GRILLED CHICKEN \$7.00 HALLOUMI	\$3.00
GRILLED CHICKEN \$7.00 HALLOUMI	\$6.00

FETA

HOLLANDAISE

GARLIC AIOLI

\$3.00

\$4.00

\$3.00

\$5.50

\$5.50

\$4.50